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PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING

Staff Member(s) Location

Preparate Educating Latinos For the Future of Brandy Ashford Bryan Station High NO

America

Los Angeles, CA

April 19-21, 2023

2

To gain knowledge and resources to prepare students for competitive admissions.

Mistakenly thought the paperwork had already been submitted.

Council For Exceptional Children Conference Pamela Bolt John D Price NO

Louisville, KY
February 28-March 4, 2023
4

To gain information about how to better support teachers and students with special education services.

Employee replaced an approved attendee who could not attend.

. . Erin Adcock John D Price NO
Innovative School Summit
Michelle Stocks John D Price NO
Atlanta, GA
June 19-24, 2023
5

To apply the most current innovations and research to improve student behavior and academic performance.

Processing oversite.

Annual Visible Learning Conference Chad Peavler Winburn Middle NO
Antonio Mirando Winburn Middle NO

Orlando, FL

July 10-14, 2023

0

To focus on the improvement of Title | instructional practices that are directly connected to Hattie Visible Learning.

Staff Member(s) Location Substitute

Audio Enhancement Level Il Epic Training and Mike Gilkison John D Price NO
Certification Charles Glover John D Price NO
Alpharetta, GA Charles Schuermeyer  John D Price NO
July 11-14, 2023 Brandon Stanfield John D Price NO
5 Chris Johnson John D Price NO

Gerald Brumfield John D Price NO

Substitute Funding Source(s)

School Funds

IDEA/Special ED

IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED

Funding Source(s)
Title |
Title |

Gen Fund/Maintenance
Gen Fund/Maintenance
Gen Fund/Maintenance
Gen Fund/Maintenance
Gen Fund/Maintenance
Gen Fund/Maintenance

Total Cost
$2,850.00

$1,672.00

$3,066.00
$3,066.00

Total Cost
$2,960.00
$2,960.00

$555.00
$567.00
$555.00
$555.00
$555.00
$567.00
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Shircun Willis
To receive training for installation, repairs and

Professional Learning Communities at Work Katherine Lowther

Las Vegas, NV
July 16-19, 2023
3

John D Price NO

John D Price NO

Gen Fund/Maintenance

General Funds

To develop and learn strategies to implement in the PLC process, and develop an understanding around implementing the four question of PLC.

Kentucky Association For Career And Technical April Gonzalez Paul L Dunbar High NO

Education

Louisville, KY

July 18-21, 2023

4

To learn best practices in Career and Technical Education.

KACTE Conference Hannah Buckett Frederick Douglass High NO

Louisville, KY

July 19-23, 2023

3

To learn about new services and products to improve CTE instruction.

2023 Annual KASA Leadership Institute Shelley Chatfield John D Price NO

Louisville, KY

July 25-29, 2023

4

To engage with school leaders and industry partners to exchange time, resources, strategies, solutions and more.

Kentucky Association of School Administration Jennifer Muncy Frederick Douglass High NO
Aslean Hoskins Rise STEM Academy NO

Louisville, KY Savannah Benningfield John D Price NO

July 26-28, 2023 Darius Adamson John D Price NO

0 BJ Martin Winburn Middle NO
Anne Trimble Crawford Middle NO
Dia Davidson-Smith John D Price NO
Diana Smith James L Allen Elem NO
Karen Lymon Brenda Cowan Elem NO

To engage with school leaders and industry partners to exchange time, resources, strategies, solutions and more.

US Department of Education Green Ribbon Schools  Adonya Boyle
Sustainability Award
Washington, DC
August 6-9, 2023

Christa Roney

Cardinal Valley Elem NO
Cardinal Valley Elem NO

Perkins Grant

School Funds

Gen Fund/Legal

Gen Fund/High School Chiefs
School Funds

IDEA/Special ED

Title Il

Title Il

Title Il

Title Il

Title Il

School Funds

School Funds
School Funds

$2,373.00

$1,267.00

$444.00

$2,017.00

$734.00
$1,497.00
$536.00
$901.00
$901.00
$901.00
$901.00
$901.00
$1,497.00

$1,744.00
$1,744.00
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Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
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Location:
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Work Days:
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Professional
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Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional
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Dates:
Work Days:
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Professional
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Dates:
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Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:

3

To attend the award ceremony hosted by the U.S. department of education green ribbon schools sustainability award for 2023.

SHRM Conference Rodney Jackson John D Price

Chattanooga, TN
September 19-22, 2023
4

NO

Gen Fund/Finance

To receive benefits and insurance training and networking professional development for compliance in district benefits management.

Best Practices and Innovations Conference Holly McCombs John D Price
Danielle Hensley John D Price

Salt Lake City, UT Broderick Blanton John D Price

September 26-30, 2023

4

To support positive behavior to targets at-risk students and effective teaching strategies .

2023 WIDA Annual Conference Elizabeth Rittschof John D Price

Elizabeth Harman John D Price
Milwaukee, WI Lisa Hillenbrand John D Price
October 17-20, 2023 Rochelle Brown John D Price
4

To learn best practices for educators of pre-k to grade 12 multilingual learners, giving educators the opportunity to share ideals.

Thinking Maps Leadership Conference Savannah Benningfield John D Price

Jennifer Sellers John D Price
Ft Lauderdale, FL Mary Skinner John D Price
October 17-21, 2023 Sumyr Elkin John D Price
4 Valerie Hale John D Price

Natalie Hoehler John D Price

Tracy DeSpain John D Price

Angelia Howard John D Price

Kim Cooper John D Price
To learn about best practices when implementing Think Maps.

National School Attorneys Association Fall Shelley Chatfield John D Price
Conference

Nashville, TN

October 18-21, 2023

4

To learn updates and allow for discussion on legal issues facing public education.

Administrative Professional Conference Monica Tribble John D Price

Las Vegas, NV
October 21-26, 2023

YES
YES
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO

IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED

Title 1Nl
Title 1Nl
Title 1l
Title 1Nl

IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED
IDEA/Special ED

Gen Fund/Legal

Gen Fund/Student Support

$2,400.00

$2,009.00
$2,009.00
$2,009.00

$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,444.00

$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,444.00
$2,539.00
$2,444.00

$2,104.00

$3,875.00



Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

4
To exchange best practices and innovative ideas with other administrative support professionals.

NABSE Conference Byron Costner John D Price NO Gen Fund/Finance

New Orleans, LA

November 29-December 3, 2023

3

To learn from the premier non-profit organizations devoted to academic and organizational success for children equity initiatives.

$3,400.00



