

## PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL PLANNING MEETING

Post Approval RequestStaff Member(s)LocationSubstituteFunding Source(s)Total CostProfessionalPreparate Educating Latinos For the Future of<br/>Brandy AshfordBrandy AshfordBryan Station HighNOSchool Funds\$2,850.00

Activity: America

Location: Los Angeles, CA

Dates: April 19-21, 2023

Work Days: 2

Purpose: To gain knowledge and resources to prepare students for competitive admissions.

Post Approval

Rationale: Mistakenly thought the paperwork had already been submitted.

Professional Council For Exceptional Children Conference Pamela Bolt John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED \$1,672.00

Activity:

Location: Louisville, KY

Dates: February 28-March 4, 2023

Work Days: 4

Purpose: To gain information about how to better support teachers and students with special education services.

Post Approval

Rationale: Employee replaced an approved attendee who could not attend.

Professional<br/>Activity:Innovative School SummitErin AdcockJohn D PriceNOIDEA/Special ED\$3,066.00Michelle StocksJohn D PriceNOIDEA/Special ED\$3,066.00

Location: Atlanta, GA

Dates: June 19-24, 2023

Work Days: 5

Purpose: To apply the most current innovations and research to improve student behavior and academic performance.

Post Approval Processing oversite.

rocessing oversite.					
rofessional Leave Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional Annual Visible Learning Conference	Chad Peavler	Winburn Middle	NO	Title I	\$2,960.00
Activity:	Antonio Mirando	Winburn Middle	NO	Title I	\$2,960.00
Location: Orlando, FL					
Dates: July 10-14, 2023					
Work Days: <sup>0</sup>					
Purpose: To focus on the improvement of Title I instruction	nal practices that are directly	connected to Hattie Visible Learn	ning.		
Professional Audio Enhancement Level II Epic Training and Activity: Certification	Mike Gilkison	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Maintenance	
					\$555.00
Activity: Certification	Charles Glover	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Maintenance	\$555.00 \$567.00
Location: Alpharetta, GA	Charles Glover Charles Schuermeyer	John D Price John D Price	NO NO	Gen Fund/Maintenance Gen Fund/Maintenance	•
•					\$567.00

John D Price

NO

Gen Fund/Maintenance

\$567.00

Gerald Brumfield

Purpose:	To receive training for installation, repairs and	Shircun Willis	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Maintenance		
Professional Activity:	Professional Learning Communities at Work	Katherine Lowther	John D Price	NO	General Funds	\$2,373.00	
	Las Vegas, NV July 16-19, 2023						
Work Days:		LC process, and develop	an understanding around implemen	ting the four	question of PLC.		
Professional	Kentucky Association For Career And Technical	April Gonzalez	Paul L Dunbar High	NO	Perkins Grant	\$1,267.00	
	Education						
	Louisville, KY July 18-21, 2023						
Work Days:							
	se: To learn best practices in Career and Technical Education.						
Professional Activity:	KACTE Conference	Hannah Buckett	Frederick Douglass High	NO	School Funds	\$444.00	
	Louisville, KY						
	July 19-23, 2023						
Work Days: Purpose:	To learn about new services and products to improve	CTE instruction.					
Professional Activity:	2023 Annual KASA Leadership Institute	Shelley Chatfield	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Legal	\$2,017.00	
	Louisville, KY July 25-29, 2023						
Work Days:							
Purpose:	pose: To engage with school leaders and industry partners to exchange time, resources, strategies, solutions and more.						
	Kentucky Association of School Administration	Jennifer Muncy	Frederick Douglass High	NO	Gen Fund/High School Chiefs	\$734.00	
Activity:	Louisville VV	Aslean Hoskins	Rise STEM Academy	NO	School Funds	\$1,497.00	
	Louisville, KY July 26-28, 2023	Savannah Benningfield		NO	IDEA/Special ED Title II	\$536.00	
Work Days:		Darius Adamson BJ Martin	John D Price Winburn Middle	NO NO	Title II	\$901.00 \$901.00	
Work Days.		Anne Trimble	Crawford Middle	NO	Title II	\$901.00	
		Dia Davidson-Smith	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$901.00	
		Diana Smith	James L Allen Elem	NO	Title II	\$901.00	
		Karen Lymon	Brenda Cowan Elem	NO	School Funds	\$1,497.00	
Purpose:	To engage with school leaders and industry partners	to exchange time, resour	ces, strategies, solutions and more.				
	US Department of Education Green Ribbon Schools Sustainability Award	Adonya Boyle Christa Roney	Cardinal Valley Elem Cardinal Valley Elem	NO NO	School Funds School Funds	\$1,744.00 \$1,744.00	
Location:	Washington, DC			-		. ,	
	August 6-9, 2023						

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To attend the award ceremony hosted by the U.S. department of education green ribbon schools sustainability award for 2023.

-								
Professional Activity:	SHRM Conference	Rodney Jackson	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Finance	\$2,400.00		
Location:	Chattanooga, TN							
Dates:	September 19-22, 2023							
Work Days:	4							
Purpose:	To receive benefits and insurance training and netwo	rking professional develop	pment for compliance in district bei	nefits manage	ement.			
	Post Practices and Innovations Conference							
Professional Activity:		Holly McCombs	John D Price	YES	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,009.00		
-		Danielle Hensley	John D Price	YES	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,009.00		
	Salt Lake City, UT	Broderick Blanton	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,009.00		
	September 26-30, 2023							
Work Days:								
Purpose:	To support positive behavior to targets at-risk studen	its and effective teaching s	strategies .					
Professional	2023 WIDA Annual Conference	Elizabeth Rittschof	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,444.00		
Activity:		Elizabeth Harman	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,444.00		
Location:	Milwaukee, WI	Lisa Hillenbrand	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,444.00		
	October 17-20, 2023	Rochelle Brown	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,444.00		
Work Days:	4					, ,		
•	To learn best practices for educators of pre-k to grade	e 12 multilingual learners,	giving educators the opportunity to	share ideals				
Professional	Thinking Maps Leadership Conference	Savannah Benningfield	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00		
Activity:		Jennifer Sellers	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00		
Location:	Ft Lauderdale, FL	Mary Skinner	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00		
Dates:	October 17-21, 2023	Sumyr Elkin	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00		
Work Days:	4	Valerie Hale	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00		
		Natalie Hoehler	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00		
		Tracy DeSpain	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00		
		Angelia Howard	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,539.00		
		Kim Cooper	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$2,444.00		
Purpose:	To learn about best practices when implementing Th	ink Maps.						
	National School Attorneys Association Fall Conference	Shelley Chatfield	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Legal	\$2,104.00		
Location:	Nashville, TN							
	October 18-21, 2023							
Work Days:								
•	To learn updates and allow for discussion on legal iss	ues facing public educatio	n.					
•								
Professional Activity:	Administrative Professional Conference	Monica Tribble	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$3,875.00		

Activity:

Location: Las Vegas, NV
Dates: October 21-26, 2023

Work Days: 4

**Purpose:** To exchange best practices and innovative ideas with other administrative support professionals.

ProfessionalNABSE ConferenceByron CostnerJohn D PriceNOGen Fund/Finance\$3,400.00

Activity:

Location: New Orleans, LA

Dates: November 29-December 3, 2023

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To learn from the premier non-profit organizations devoted to academic and organizational success for children equity initiatives.